Sparsholt C of E Primary School
Dates for your diary - 2025/26 Terrm: Autumn

Parents

Invited?

An opportunity for school community

4:30pm Welcome
to get together and for you to get to

Memorial Hall

, : talk -
Mon 22nd Sept 2025 Welcome Meeting followed by child’s Yes know our staff and governors, visit the
(refreshments from :
classroom classrooms, talk to teachers and find
4:15pm)
out more about the year ahead.
Sun 28th Sept 2025 Pet Service Woodman Close 10:00am Yes Egl;g your pet and / or your pet cuddly
Tues 7th Oct 2025 Phonics Information session Willow classroom 3:45pm Yes For parents of Reception children only
Fri 17th Oct 2025 School Harvest Festival St. Stephen’s Church 9:30am Yes Children to come into school with

donations for The Beacon

Festival of apple tasting, apple-
Fri 24th Oct 2025 Apple Fest School Field 3:30pm Yes themed games and apple bakes and
treats. Supported by FoSS




Sparsholt C of E Primary School
Dates for your diary - 2025/26 Termm: Autumn 2

Mon 3rd Nov 2025 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a
Mon 10th Nov 2025 Marvellous Monday Child’s classroom 3:35pm - 4:15pm Yes Come in with your child / view their work.
g/lé?[?] Kg\‘/ %OT2h5urs In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

Mon Ist Dec 2025 \e’\\//gﬂienSChOOI maths information Beech Class 5:00pm Yes :.eeqorrr?lﬁg%uégpqugigge%gc%ﬁgochlng e
Thurs 4th Dec 2025 Christingle Service St. Stephen’s Church 2:45pm Yes

Fri 5th Dec 2025 Carols around the Christmas Tree Church [ Churchyard | 2:45pm [ 4:30pm Yes %vat%% %ﬂﬁgtlr:r?gg ;ier%e_sg_r%en%ts & join
Fri 12th Dec 2025 KS1 Nativity St. Stephen’s Church 09:30am Yes For KS1 only. FOSS refreshments.

Mon 15th Dec 2025 KS2 Christmas Kaleidoscope Hall 2:15pm Yes For KS2 only. FOSS refreshments.

Thurs 18th Dec 2025 School Christmas lunch & festivities Hall 12:00pm - 3:30pm Meal choices requested in advance.




Sparsholt C of E Primary School
Dates for your diary - 2025/26 Term: Spring 1

. Parents

Mon 5th Jan 2026 INSET Day School All day n/a
Tues 6th Jan 2026 First day of term School 08:40am n/a
IComebculokng on a tri||gI dop/}vn mjemory q
: N — : : ane, back to your old school days an
Fri 13th Felb 2026 Sing-a-long primary school bangers Hall 2:45pm Yes join with the children in singing some
classic assembly tunes.

Fri 13th Felb 2026 Last day of half-term 3:30pm



Sparsholt C of E Primary School
Dates for your diary - 2025/26

Term: Spring 2

. Parents

Mon 23rd Feb 2026 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

Mon 2nd Mar 2026 Marvellous Monday Child’s classroom 3:35pm - 4:15pm Yes Sv?{hayocd?isf\eﬂ%l érr]wcljn\\//ilttec\;\}?hne’icrovggrrIPG n
Thurs 5th Mar 2026 World Book Day celebration School All day No Err\?usrgg"coerqs your favourite book

Mon 9th Mar 2026 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before
Thurs 12th Mar 2026 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

Fri 27th Mar 2025 Whole School Easter Presentation Hall 2:15pm




Sparsholt C of E Primary School
Dates for your diary - 2025/26

Parents

Invited?

Term: Summer 1

Thurs 14th May 2026

Mon 13th April 2026 First day of term School 08:40am n/a
Mon 4th May 2026 Bank Holiday Home All day n/a School closed
Mon 11th May -

KS2 SATs Week School n/a n/a For Year 6 only




Sparsholt C of E Primary School
Dates for your diary - 2025/26 Term: Summer 2

. Parents

Mon 1st Jun 2026 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

ﬁﬂgiﬁ::ggz . Year 6 Residential gglrftrr‘g t Activities n/a n/a For Year 6 only

Thurs 18th Jun 2026 Sports Day School field 1:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Mon 29th Jun 2026 INSET Day Home All day n/a

Wed 15th July 2026 Whole School Outdoor Production School field 1:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Thurs 16th July 2026 Whole School Outdoor Production School field 6:00pm Yes Weather dependent

Wed 22nd July 2026 Year 6 Leavers’ Service St. Stephen’s Church 09:30am For Year 6 children and parents only

Wed 22nd July 2026 Last day of the school year 3:30pm - Return to school on Thurs 3rd Sept 2026




